Compact  EMI/RFI Filter for Motor drives
Applica�on
ELECTRICAL   SCHEMATIC
Ÿ
Ÿ
Ÿ
DATA  SHEET      BL 358
Feature and Benefits

Applications comprising energy conversion devices
like machines or process automation equipment
HVAC equipment, elevators, power supplies, UPS
and further three-phase applications
New solid safety connector blocks available for the whole range
Exceptional attenuation performance from 150 kHz to 30 MHZ
Excellent saturation resistance up to 50 m cable length
Most compact and slim filter design in fit with class C1 &C2 limit
Typical drive Power Loss
Connetion type
Input/Output
Weight
Power Rating  @25°C/50Hz
A mA kW W Kg
BL358-7-T 7((7.7) 4.3 4 3.8 T 0.5
BL358-16-T 16(17.5) 4.3 7.5 6.1 T 0.8
BL358-30-T 30(32.9) 4.3 15 11.8 T 1.2
BL358-42-T 42(46.0) 4.3 22 15.8 T 1.4
BL358-55-T 55(60.2) 4.3 30 26 T 2.2
BL358-75-T 75(82.2) 4.3 37 32 T 2.7
BL358-100-T 100(109.5) 4.3 55 34.5 T 4.3
BL358-130-T 130(142.4) 4.3 75 43 T 4.5
BL358-180-T 180(197.1) 4.3 90 58.3 T 6.0
BL358H-7-T 7((7.7) 4.7 4 3.8 T 0.5
BL358H-16-T 16(17.5) 4.7 7.5 6.1 T 0.8
BL358H-30-T 30(32.9) 4.7 18.5 11.8 T 1.2
BL358H-42-T 42(46.0) 4.7 22 15.8 T 1.4
BL358H-55-T 55(60.2) 4.7 37 26 T 2.2
BL358H-75-T 75(82.2) 4.7 45 32 T 2.7
BL358H-100-T 100(109.5) 4.7 55 34.5 T 4.3
BL358H-130-T 130(142.4) 4.7 75 43 T 4.5
BL358H-180-T 180(197.1) 4.7 110 58.3 T 6.0
Filters**
Rated current
@50°C (40°C)
Leakage current